Terms & Conditions

Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer bonus with every ACDelco DIY Service Kit

- 1. These terms and conditions provide information regarding the Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer promotion at Supercheap Auto. Any person not complying with these Terms and Conditions is ineligible to receive the Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer. Acceptance of the Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer and participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- **2.** Promotion runs from 00:01 AEDT on 15th February 2024 until 23:59 AEST on 30th April 2024, or while stock of the Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer lasts **(Offer Period).** Supercheap Auto reserves the right to change the Offer Period at any time (including, without limitation, extending the Offer Period) in its sole discretion.

Qualifying Shop

- **3.** Supercheap Auto customers will be eligible to receive one (1) Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer when they purchase any ACDelco Service Kit in a single transaction during the Offer Period at participating Supercheap Auto stores or online.
- **4.** The Promoter may, in its sole discretion, offer additional methods to collect the Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer. If implemented, the Promoter will communicate such offers through in store marketing and on its website.

Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer

5. The Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer will be supplied to the customer from 3rd party provider ACDelco when the order is placed and fulfilled by ACDelco. ACDelco will pack the Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer in the ordered Service Kit Box.

https://www.supercheapauto.com.au/customer-service/privacy-policy.html

- **6.** If Supercheap Auto forms the view in its sole discretion that a customer has not complied with these Terms and Conditions, Supercheap Auto reserves the right to not provide or withhold the **Gen3 Camaro SUPERCAR Pull Back Racer** from that customer. Supercheap Autos' or its nominee's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- **7.** If this promotion is not capable of running as planned for any reason beyond the reasonable control of Supercheap Auto, including but not limited to, infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, acts or omissions of third parties, technical failures or anything which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, Supercheap Auto reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion. Further, Supercheap Auto may also recommence the promotion on the same terms.
- **8.** Supercheap Auto, ACDelco and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss, loss of opportunity, or loss of profits), expense, damage, personal injury, illness or death which is suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with this promotion or accepting or using any benefit, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law). Nothing in these conditions restricts, excludes, or modifies or purports to restrict, exclude or modify any statutory consumer rights under any applicable law including the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth).
- **9.** Supercheap Auto may vary these terms and conditions at any time during the Offer Period without notice. Supercheap Auto reserves the right to extend, suspend, modify, amend, terminate, or withdraw the promotion at any time in its sole discretion. Please ensure that you regularly check these Terms and Conditions for any variations.